
Two Rivers Information Meeting Contact List 

Stearns County 
Scott Marlin, Auditor Office, Deputy Surveyor 
Scott.marlin@co.stearns.mn.us 
320 656‐3696 
Chelle Benson, Environmental Service Director 
Chelle.benson@co.stearns.mn.us 
320 656‐3613 
 
Erin Hausauer, Emergency Management Director 
Erin.hausauer@co.stearns.mn.us 
320 259‐3942 
 
Department of Natural Resources 
Dan Lais, District Manager  
Dan.lais@state.mn.us 
320 223‐7848 
 
Crystal Payment, MN DNR Area Hydrologist|Todd, Morrison, & Mille Lacs 
Crystal.payment@state.mn.us  
320‐616‐2450 ext 234 
 
Nicola (Nicki) Blake‐Bradley Area Hydrologist DNR Ecological and Water Resources 
Nicola.Blake‐Bradley@state.mn.us  
320 223‐7844 
 
Stearns County Soil and Water Conservation District 
Dennis Fuchs, Administrator 
Dennis.fuchs@mn.nacdnet.net  
320 251‐7800 ext 132 
 
Greg Berg, Shoreland Specialist 
Greg.berg@mn.nacdnet.net  
320 251‐7800 ext 143 
 
Pollution Control Agency 
Phil Votruba, Watershed Project Manager 

Phil.votruba@state.mn.us  
218 828‐2492 
 
Army Corps of Engineers 
Ryan Malterud 
ryan.m.malterud@usace.army.mil  
651 290‐5286 
 
 


